

Jeanetta R. Watson ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR jwatson@maconbibb.us MACON-BIBB COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 2525 PIO NONO AVENUE, SUITE 1200 MACON, GEORGIA 31206

> Phone: (478) 621-6622 Fax: (478) 621-6119

GEORGIA, BIBB COUNTY

NOTICE TO ALL REGISTERED VOTERS OF MACON-BIBB COUNTY QUALIFYING FEE NOTICE

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. 21-2-131(a) (1), the following qualifying fees were set by the Macon-Bibb County Commissioners in their August 2, 2022, meeting.

ELECTED OFFICE	SALARY	3% QUALIFYING FEE
Macon Water Authority – <i>District 2</i>	\$10,800.00	\$324.00

Qualifying for the Nonpartisan office listed above will begin at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, August 8, 2022, and will end at noon on Wednesday, August 10, 2022. Candidates will qualify at the Macon-Bibb County Board of Elections office located at 2525 Pio Nono Avenue, Suite 1200, Macon, GA 31206. All qualifying fees may be paid by cash, cashier's check or money order and should be made payable to the Macon-Bibb County Government.

The Special Non-partisan Election will be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, to elect a Macon Water Authority to fill the unexpired term of MWA District 2 seat vacated by Mr. Desmond Brown. *This election will be held in conjunction with the 2022 General Election*.

Mr. Mike Kaplan, Chairperson Macon-Bibb County Board of Elections